PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3114337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILADELPHIA HEALTH & EDUCATION CORPORATION D/B/A DREXEL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF MEDICINE	06/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREXEL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	3141 CHESTNUT STREET
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13877870
PCT Number:	US2011054726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101915.000511 / BLUM15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FAITH A. POORE
SIGNATURE:	/Faith A. Poore/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=DXBB-CertOfMerger-PHECtoDrexeIU#page1.tif source=DXBB-CertOfMerger-PHECtoDrexeIU#page2.tif source=DXBB-CertOfMerger-PHECtoDrexeIU#page3.tif

REEL: 034209 FRAME: 0144

503067734

source=DXBB-CertOfMerger-PHECtoDrexelU#page4.tif source=DXBB-CertOfMerger-PHECtoDrexelU#page5.tif

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Articles/Certificate of Merger

(15 Pa.C.S.)

Domestic Business Corporation (§ 1926)

X Domestic Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5926)

Limited Partnership (§ 8547)

Name Christina M. Carr	y, Legal As	sitant San	l Ewing L	IP		ent will be nd addres		
Address 1200 Liberty Ridg	e Drive, St	ite 200	-				•	
City	State	ZψC	ode		1	,		
Wayne, PA 19087		·						

Fee: \$150 plus \$40 additional for each Party in additional to two

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of merger or consolidation), the undersigned, desiring to affect a merger, hereby state that:

1. The name of the corporation/timited-partnership-surviving the merger is;

Drexel Universi	.ty		,		
the (a) address of its current	mited partnership is a domest registered office in this Comr enne is (the Department is he	nonwealth or (b)	name of its cor	nmercial registered office	
3141 Chestnut Street	Philadelphia	PA	19104	Philadelphia	
(b) Name of Commercial Reco/o The surviving corporation/in partnership incorporated/for office in this Commonwealth Department is hereby authoritian Number and Street	nited partnership is a qualific ned under the laws of nor (b) name of its commercia	and al registered offi	the (a) address ce provider and	of its current registered the county of venue is (t	he
(b) Name of Commercial Rep	gistered Office Provider			County	
The surviving corporation/fin partnership incorporated/form laws of such domiciliary juris Number and Street	red under the laws of	and t		corporation/limited s principal office under the Zip	he

The name and the address of the registered off provider and the county of venue of each othe qualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation follows:	r domestic b usiness /	compressit comer	ation /limited-par	tnership-and.
Name Registered Office Address Philadelphia Health & Education Corporat	Commercial Region, a Pennsylvar	gistered Office Po ia nonprofit o	rovider corporation	County
1601 Cherry Street, Philadelphia, PA 1910)2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the	following:	.		
The plan of merger shall be effective upon fil	ling these Articles/C	ertificate of Mer	ger in the Depart	ment of State.
X The plan of merger shall be effective on:	7/1/2014 Date	at 12:01 a.m.	··············	
·	Date	Hour		
5. The manner in which the plan of merger was ac	lastad bar saab dassa		W	11 1 61
			HMHOG PARTNORS	htp is as follows:
Name Drexel University	Manne	r of Adoption		• *
	Adopted by the Markette No. S. 5924(mbers and Tru	stees pursuan	t to
	13 Fa. C.S. 3924(,a)	. ,	•
Philadelphia Health & Education A	Adopted by the Tr	ustees pursua	nt to 15 Pa.	C.S. 5924(b)
	-			
6. Strike out this paragraph if no foreign corporate. The plan was authorized, adopted or approved, corporation/limited partnership (or each of the fundamental than accordance with the laws of the juris	as the case may be, oreign business/non-	by the foreign bu	siness/nonprofit	erships) party to
	*			
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the f	ollowing:	-		
The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhib	it A attached hereto	and made a part	hereof.	
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relatified any, of the plan of merger that amend or consince of the plan of the plan are subsequent to the effective date of the plan are The full text of the plan of merger is on file at a partnership, the address of which is.	stitute the operative p of the surviving co set forth in full in E	provisions of the exporation/limite whibit A attached	e Articles of d partnership as I hereto and mad	in effect le a party hereof,
Number and street	ity 	State	Zip	County

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
corporation/ limited partnership has caused these
Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly
authorized officer thereof this
4
4th day of June,
2014 .
2014
THE PARTY CANADATORS
DREXEL UNIVERSITY
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
TO A T
Signature
4 5 5 6 7
(103) des
1031801
Title
/ /
PHILADELPHIA HEALTH & EDICATION
CORPORATION
Name of Comporation/Filmited Partnership
traine to College and the Coll
X DILLIAN TOO
1,//00/00/00
Signature
1 co10
Lean +> Klust V
Pitle
2.410

	YLVANIA DEPARTM CORPORATION BU	ENT OF STA	ATE	
∆ ++i.e				
Entity Number 98941	cles of Amendment-D (15 Pa.C.S Business Corporati Nonprofit Corporat	S.) on (§ 1915)	poration	
·		(3372)		1
Name Christina M. Carry, Legal A Address	ssistant Saul Ewing LLP	nam the	ument will be re te and address y left,	eturned to the on enter to
1200 Liberty Ridge Drive, S	Suite 200	(=		
City State	Zip Code		ı	
Wayne, PA 19087				
			·····	
•				
\$70				
	Filed in the Departm	ent of State on _		
	·		-	
1		•		
	Secr	etary of the Com	monwealth	
•				1
In compliance with the require ng to amend its articles, hereby s	rates that:	sions (relating to	articles of ame	ndment), the und
I. The name of the corporation i	rates that:	sions (relating to	articles of ame	ndment), the und
The name of the corporation i	rates that:	sions (relating to	articles of ame	ndment), the und
The name of the corporation is Drexel University	s:			
1. The name of the corporation is Drexel University 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office correct the following informations.	ation's current registered offic	e in this Commo	onwealth or (b)	name of its
1. The name of the corporation is Drexel University 2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office percent the following information (a) Number and Street	ation's current registered office provider and the county of vertion to conform to the records	e in this Commo nue is (the Depar of the Departme State	onwealth or (b) iment is hereby ont): Zip	name of its authorized to
1. The name of the corporation is Drexel University 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office correct the following informations.	ation's current registered offic provider and the county of ver tion to conform to the records	e in this Commo	onwealth or (b) tinent is hereby	name of its
1. The name of the corporation is Drexel University 2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office properties the following information (a) Number and Street	ation's current registered offic provider and the county of ver tion to conform to the records City Philadelphia	e in this Commo nue is (the Depar of the Departme State	onwealth or (b) iment is hereby ont): Zip	name of its authorized to
1. The name of the corporation in Drexel University 2. The (a) address of this corporation in commercial registered office in correct the following information (a) Number and Street 3141 Chestnut Street (b) Name of Commercial Region	ation's current registered office provider and the county of vertion to conform to the records City Philadelphia gistered Office Provider	e in this Commo nue is (the Depar of the Departme State PA	onwealth or (b) timent is hereby ont): Zip 19104	name of its authorized to County Philadelphia
1. The name of the corporation is Drexel University 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office is correct the following informat (a) Number and Street 3141 Chestnut Street (b) Name of Commercial Region	ation's current registered office provider and the county of vertion to conform to the records City Philadelphia gistered Office Provider	e in this Commo nue is (the Depar of the Departme State PA	onwealth or (b) timent is hereby ont): Zip 19104	name of its authorized to County Philadelphia
1. The name of the corporation in Drexel University 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office produced the following information (a) Number and Street 3141 Chestnut Street (b) Name of Commercial Region (a) The statute by or under which	ation's current registered office provider and the county of vertion to conform to the records City Philadelphia gistered Office Provider it was incorporated; Nonprofit	e in this Commo nue is (the Depar of the Departme State PA	onwealth or (b) timent is hereby ont): Zip 19104	name of its authorized to County Philadelphia
1. The name of the corporation in Drexel University 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office produced the following information (a) Number and Street 3141 Chestnut Street (b) Name of Commercial Region The statute by or under which the date of its incorporation: A	ation's current registered office provider and the county of vertion to conform to the records City Philadelphia gistered Office Provider it was incorporated: Nonprofit	e in this Commo nue is (the Depar of the Departme State PA	onwealth or (b) timent is hereby ont): Zip 19104	name of its authorized to County Philadelphia
1. The name of the corporation in Drexel University 2. The (a) address of this corporation in commercial registered office in correct the following information (a) Number and Street 3141 Chestnut Street	ation's current registered office provider and the county of vertion to conform to the records City Philadelphia gistered Office Provider it was incorporated: Nonprofit april 7, 1894	e in this Commonue is (the Department of the Department State PA	onwealth or (b) innent is hereby int): Zip 19104 of 1988	name of its authorized to County Philadelphia County

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:
X The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa,C.S. § 1914(a) and/or (b) or §5914(a).
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c)
7. Charle will be
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:
X The restated Articles of Incorporation attached as Exhibit A supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

day of June , 2014.

DREXEL UNIVERSITY

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 034209 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 11/19/2014